Case Number: 3333411/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr Lee Roberts

Respondent: South London Residential 2 Limited

Heard at: Reading On: 6, 7 and 8 August 2019

Before: Employment Judge Gumbiti-Zimuto

Appearances

For the Claimant: In Person

For the Respondent: Miss I Shrivastava (Counsel)

JUDGMENT

- 1. The correct name of the respondent is South London Residential 2 Limited and the title of the proceedings is amended accordingly.
- 2. The claimant was dismissed.
- 3. The claimant was unfairly dismissed.
- 4. The respondent is ordered to pay to the claimant the sum of £11,274.95 in compensation for unfair dismissal: comprising of a basic award of £2286 and compensatory award of £8988.95.

Employment Judge Gumbiti-Zimuto

Date: 8 August 2019

Sent to the parties on:09.08.19.....

.....

For the Tribunals Office

Public access to employment tribunal decisions:

All judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.